

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4176/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2008 in ITA
No.950/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

C.I.T-III,DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOSER BEAR INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s)
and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 4178 of 2009

(With office report)
(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 6417 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.K.Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms.Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Ms.Rekha Pandey, Adv.
For Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
For Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar